

Zagreb, 24 July 2014

T-Hrvatski Telekom

Kai-Ulrich Deissner appointed Member of Management Board and Chief Financial Officer

T-Hrvatski Telekom (Reuters: THTC.L, HT.ZA; Bloomberg: THTC LI, HTRA CZ; "HT"), Croatia's leading telecommunications provider, announces that the Supervisory Board has appointed Dr. Kai-Ulrich Deissner as Member of the Management Board of HT d.d. and Chief Financial Officer for a period of three years, with effect from 1 August 2014.

Dr. Deissner joined Deutsche Telekom (DT) in 2004 and has gained significant experience in senior managerial positions primarily focused on overall operational efficiency improvements, with roles including Vice President Product Management, Senior Vice President Sales Channel Management and Chief Financial Officer of Deutsche Telekom Kundenservice.

Dr. Deissner's most recent position within the DT Group was as Board Representative Operations, where he assumed responsibility for the day to day steering of customer operations and transformational process design, reporting directly to the Chairman of the Board of Telekom Deutschland Gmbh, DT Group's German operations.

Davor Tomašković, President of the Management Board and CEO, said: "I am delighted to welcome Dr. Deissner to the Management Board of HT. Dr. Deissner brings strong experience gained across a range of senior managerial positions, both finance-related and in key areas directly linked with markets and customers."

For further information contact:

T-Hrvatski Telekom

Elvis Knežević, Investor Relations 00 385 1 491 1114
Anita Marić Šimek, Investor Relations 00 385 1 491 1884
E-mail ir@t.ht.hr

Web site www.t.ht.hr/eng/investors

Instinctif Partners

Kay Larsen / Adrian Duffield +44 (0)20 7457 2020

About T-Hrvatski Telekom (Reuters: THTC.L, HT.ZA; Bloomberg: THTC LI, HTRA CZ)

T-Hrvatski Telekom (T-HT) is the leading provider of telecommunication services in Croatia, serving 1.2 million fixed lines, nearly 2.3 million mobile subscribers, and 678,000 broadband connections through its Residential and Business divisions.

Since its initial public offering in October 2007, T-HT shares have traded on the Zagreb Stock Exchange, with global depositary receipts trading on the London Stock Exchange. CMobil B.V.

LIFE IS FOR SHARING.



(company 100% owned by Deutsche Telekom Europe Holding B.V. whose 100% owner is T-Mobile Global Holding Nr. 2 GmbH. T-Mobile Global Holding Nr. 2 GmbH is 100% owned by Deutsche Telekom AG) owns 51% of T-HT's shares, with the War Veterans' Fund owning 7%, and the Restructuring and Sale Center 3.5%. The remaining free float is in the hands of private and institutional investors.